

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 222 OF 2007

SUMANA SARKAR (GHOSH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUP SARKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H.Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may file process fee within a week. Office is directed to
issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 3.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar